

<b>Current Wording</b>	<b>Proposed Amendment</b>
<p data-bbox="253 241 493 275"><b>Term of Office</b></p> <p data-bbox="253 321 773 485">15. The term of the Executive shall begin on May 1 and end on the following April 30, in accordance with the Articles.</p> <p data-bbox="253 531 797 1203">1. The President and Vice-Presidents shall register in a minimum of three (3) credit units in the fall session and three (3) credit units in the winter session and a maximum of nine (9) credit units in the fall session and nine (9) credit units in the winter session. The President and Vice-Presidents shall not take more than eighteen (18) credit units throughout their twelve (12) month term. Exceptions to maximum course load may be made according to further guidelines and approval set by the University Students' Council.</p>	<p data-bbox="831 241 1071 275"><b>Term of Office</b></p> <p data-bbox="824 321 1360 569">15. The term of the Executive shall begin on May 1 and end on the following April 30, in accordance with the Articles. The conditions of their credit loads shall be as follows:</p> <p data-bbox="824 615 1365 947">1. The President and Vice-Presidents shall register in a minimum of three (3) credit units in the fall session and three (3) credit units in the winter session and a maximum of six (6) credit units in the fall session and six (6) credit units in the winter session.</p> <p data-bbox="824 993 1349 1157">2. The President and Vice-Presidents shall not take more than twelve (12) credit units throughout their twelve (12) month term.</p>